
Washburn University JV (0-5, 0-0) -vs- Highland Community College - K (4-1, 0-0)
11/10/22 at Ben Allen Field House

 
 

 
 
Washburn University JV 68

Highland Community College - K 78

Date: 11/10/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Ben Allen Field House

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Washburn University JV 24 15 14 15 68
Highland Community College
- K 19 15 23 21 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Reagan * 34 10-20 0-0 9-15 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 29
25 Bailey * 34 5-11 1-4 5-7 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 0 16
13 Chloe * 39 4-6 1-2 1-2 0-10 10 1 3 4 1 1 10
23 Riley * 38 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 3 0 0 6
3 Tristyn * 28 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
2 Hayley 20 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 3
32 Brooke 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 23-55 6-23 16-26 2-27 29 6 10 14 3 2 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-7   42.86 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 6-23   26.1 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 11 1st-03:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Brandi Dunný * 21 4-10 2-6 0-2 2-1 3 1 4 1 0 2 10
22 Zoe Wiltzý * 24 3-8 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 0 9
24 Kenadi Risingý * 25 4-11 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 2 4 2 0 2 8
11 Courtney Davisý * 23 2-6 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 1 6
50 Kimmey Washingtoný * 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 4
4 Nilah Lynchý 20 6-12 2-6 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 14
1 Sha?Coria Hillý 20 4-8 1-5 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 9
14 Joze Bakerý 13 3-8 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 1 7
2 Garneisha Loveý 16 2-6 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 5 0 2 6
21 Sylvia Jonesý 17 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 5
13 Kimberly Madridý 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
23 Kristin Biltoftý 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 32-81 12-39 2-6 15-30 45 19 20 13 2 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 5-12   41.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 9-22   40.91 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 32-81   39.5 % 12-39   30.8 % 2-6   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 41
Largest Lead: 11 4th-
01:26



1st Box Score
Washburn University JV 24

Highland Community College - K 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Reagan 16 6-10 0-0 6-11 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 18
25 Bailey 15 3-7 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
13 Chloe 19 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 2 0 0 9
23 Riley 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 3 0 0 0
3 Tristyn 18 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
2 Hayley 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
32 Brooke 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 102 14-31 3-13 8-15 2-18 20 3 6 10 1 1 39
45.2 % 23.1 % 53.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Brandi Dunný 13 2-5 0-3 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 2 4
22 Zoe Wiltzý 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Kenadi Risingý 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 2
11 Courtney Davisý 11 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
50 Kimmey Washingtoný 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Nilah Lynchý 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 7
1 Sha?Coria Hillý 12 3-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
14 Joze Bakerý 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Garneisha Loveý 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 4 0 2 4
21 Sylvia Jonesý 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Kimberly Madridý 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
23 Kristin Biltoftý 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-38 4-17 2-4 4-14 18 11 7 10 1 6 34
36.8 % 23.5 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Washburn University JV 15

Highland Community College - K 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Reagan 18 4-10 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 11
25 Bailey 19 2-4 0-1 4-5 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 8
13 Chloe 20 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 1 1 1
23 Riley 20 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 Tristyn 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hayley 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Brooke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 3-10 8-11 0-9 9 3 4 4 2 1 29
37.5 % 30.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Brandi Dunný 8 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
22 Zoe Wiltzý 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 6
24 Kenadi Risingý 14 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 0 0 1 6
11 Courtney Davisý 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
50 Kimmey Washingtoný 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
4 Nilah Lynchý 10 3-7 1-4 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 7
1 Sha?Coria Hillý 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 Joze Bakerý 6 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 7
2 Garneisha Loveý 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Sylvia Jonesý 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
13 Kimberly Madridý 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kristin Biltoftý 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-43 8-22 0-2 11-16 27 8 13 3 1 4 44
41.9 % 36.4 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn University JV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland Community College - K
09:46 MISS JUMPER by DAVISý,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by TRISTYN 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
09:23 MISS 3PTR by WILTZý,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY 09:15 3-0 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by CHLOE --

08:58 TURNOVER  by DUNNý,BRANDI
GOOD LAYUP by CHLOE(in the paint) 08:48 5-0 V 5

08:31 MISS 3PTR by WILTZý,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --

08:17 FOUL  by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
MISS FT by REAGAN 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REAGAN 08:17 6-0 V 6

08:06 TURNOVER  by DAVISý,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by TRISTYN 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILTZý,ZOE
07:32 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY

REBOUND DEF by RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by REAGAN 07:19 8-0 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by CHLOE --

07:06 8-3 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DAVISý,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by RISINGý,KENADI

06:45 8-6 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVISý,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by RISINGý,KENADI

GOOD JUMPER by REAGAN 06:28 10-6 V 4
06:28 FOUL  by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY

GOOD FT by REAGAN 06:28 11-6 V 5
SUB IN by BROOKE 06:28
SUB IN by HAYLEY 06:28
SUB OUT by BAILEY 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by JONESý,SYLVIA
06:28 SUB IN by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
06:28 SUB IN by LYNCHý,NILAH
06:28 SUB OUT by DUNNý,BRANDI
06:28 SUB OUT by DAVISý,COURTNEY
06:28 SUB OUT by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
06:13 MISS JUMPER by JONESý,SYLVIA

BLOCK  by TRISTYN 06:13
REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by REAGAN 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RISINGý,KENADI
05:49 MISS 3PTR by LYNCHý,NILAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILTZý,ZOE
05:44 MISS LAYUP by WILTZý,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN --
05:38 FOUL  by WILTZý,ZOE
05:38 SUB IN by BAKERý,JOZE
05:38 SUB OUT by WILTZý,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 05:22 13-6 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by TRISTYN --

05:12 MISS JUMPER by RISINGý,KENADI
REBOUND DEF by REAGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TRISTYN 05:05 16-6 V 10



ASSIST ASSIST by CHLOE --
05:04 SUB IN by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
05:04 SUB OUT by RISINGý,KENADI
04:32 MISS 3PTR by BAKERý,JOZE

-- REBOUND OFF by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
04:29 16-8 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HILLý,SHA?CORIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 04:11 18-8 V 10
03:57 MISS JUMPER by LYNCHý,NILAH

REBOUND DEF by HAYLEY --
TURNOVER  by RILEY 03:44
SUB IN by BAILEY 03:43
SUB OUT by RILEY 03:43
SUB OUT by HAYLEY 03:43

03:39 18-10 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
GOOD 3PTR by CHLOE 03:31 21-10 V 11
ASSIST ASSIST by REAGAN --

03:11 TURNOVER  by BAKERý,JOZE
TURNOVER  by TRISTYN 02:55

02:51 STEAL  by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
02:50 TURNOVER  by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
02:43 FOUL  by LYNCHý,NILAH

MISS FT by REAGAN 02:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REAGAN 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
02:40 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JONESý,SYLVIA(in the paint)
02:24 FOUL  by HILLý,SHA?CORIA

SUB IN by RILEY 02:22
SUB OUT by REAGAN 02:22
MISS FT by TRISTYN 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TRISTYN 02:18 22-12 V 10

02:07 MISS 3PTR by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:56 22-14 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCHý,NILAH
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

TURNOVER  by RILEY 01:42
01:40 STEAL  by LYNCHý,NILAH
01:25 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCHý,NILAH

-- ASSIST ASSIST by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
GOOD LAYUP by CHLOE(in the paint) 01:10 24-17 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by RILEY --
FOUL  by CHLOE 01:01
SUB IN by HAYLEY 01:01
SUB OUT by TRISTYN 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by DAVISý,COURTNEY
01:01 SUB OUT by JONESý,SYLVIA
00:57 MISS LAYUP by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
00:54 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOVEý,GARNEISHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RILEY 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLý,SHA?CORIA

00:20 MISS 3PTR by BAKERý,JOZE
REBOUND DEF by RILEY --
TURNOVER  by RILEY 00:17

00:00 MISS LAYUP by BAKERý,JOZE
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn University JV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland Community College - K



10:00 SUB IN by LYNCHý,NILAH
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY 09:40 26-19 V 7
FOUL  by BAILEY 09:27

09:27 MISS FT by DUNNý,BRANDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:27 MISS FT by DUNNý,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by REAGAN 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCHý,NILAH
08:56 MISS JUMPER by DAVISý,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by CHLOE 08:32

08:31 STEAL  by RISINGý,KENADI
08:21 26-21 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCHý,NILAH

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DUNNý,BRANDI
08:04 FOUL  by RISINGý,KENADI

MISS FT by BAILEY 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAILEY 08:04 27-21 V 6

08:04 SUB IN by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
08:04 SUB OUT by LYNCHý,NILAH
07:48 MISS 3PTR by DUNNý,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by CHLOE 07:47

07:40 MISS 3PTR by RISINGý,KENADI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HAYLEY 07:31
SUB OUT by TRISTYN 07:31
GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 07:26 29-21 V 8

07:16 TURNOVER  by RISINGý,KENADI
07:05 FOUL  by RISINGý,KENADI
07:05 SUB IN by MADRIDý,KIMBERLY
07:05 SUB OUT by RISINGý,KENADI

MISS 3PTR by RILEY 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WILTZý,ZOE

06:44 29-24 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILTZý,ZOE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DUNNý,BRANDI

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY 06:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by REAGAN 06:28

06:27 STEAL  by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
06:25 TURNOVER  by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 06:13 31-24 V 7
06:05 TURNOVER  by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

SUB IN by TRISTYN 06:05
SUB OUT by RILEY 06:05
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY 05:49
REBOUND OFF by REAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by REAGAN 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISý,COURTNEY
FOUL  by REAGAN 05:41

05:41 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
05:41 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
05:41 SUB IN by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
05:41 SUB OUT by WILTZý,ZOE
05:26 FOUL  by MADRIDý,KIMBERLY

GOOD FT by REAGAN 05:26 32-26 V 6
GOOD FT by REAGAN 05:26 33-26 V 7
SUB IN by BROOKE 05:26
SUB IN by RILEY 05:26
SUB OUT by BAILEY 05:26



SUB OUT by REAGAN 05:26
05:10 MISS 3PTR by DUNNý,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by RILEY --
TURNOVER  by HAYLEY 04:59

04:57 STEAL  by DUNNý,BRANDI
04:54 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNNý,BRANDI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHLOE 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MADRIDý,KIMBERLY

04:19 TURNOVER  by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:19

04:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:19 SUB IN by JONESý,SYLVIA
04:19 SUB OUT by DAVISý,COURTNEY
04:11 MISS 3PTR by HILLý,SHA?CORIA

REBOUND DEF by RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by HAYLEY 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNý,BRANDI
03:39 TURNOVER  by MADRIDý,KIMBERLY

STEAL  by HAYLEY 03:38
TURNOVER  by HAYLEY 03:36

03:35 STEAL  by DUNNý,BRANDI
03:25 MISS 3PTR by JONESý,SYLVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNNý,BRANDI
03:21 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DUNNý,BRANDI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAYLEY 03:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BAILEY 03:08
SUB IN by REAGAN 03:08
SUB OUT by CHLOE 03:08
SUB OUT by BROOKE 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by RISINGý,KENADI
03:08 SUB OUT by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
02:57 MISS JUMPER by RISINGý,KENADI

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY --
02:52 FOUL  by DUNNý,BRANDI

MISS JUMPER by REAGAN 02:44
02:44 BLOCK  by MADRIDý,KIMBERLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAYLEY 02:36
REBOUND OFF by REAGAN --

02:29 FOUL  by MADRIDý,KIMBERLY
MISS FT by REAGAN 02:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REAGAN 02:29 34-30 V 4

02:29 SUB IN by LYNCHý,NILAH
02:29 SUB OUT by MADRIDý,KIMBERLY
02:13 34-32 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HILLý,SHA?CORIA(in the paint)
02:00 FOUL  by LYNCHý,NILAH

GOOD FT by REAGAN 02:00 35-32 V 3
MISS FT by REAGAN 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RISINGý,KENADI
SUB IN by CHLOE 02:00
SUB OUT by HAYLEY 02:00

01:50 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RISINGý,KENADI
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JONESý,SYLVIA

MISS 3PTR by TRISTYN 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JONESý,SYLVIA

01:22 MISS 3PTR by DUNNý,BRANDI
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
00:56 TURNOVER  by RISINGý,KENADI



00:56 SUB IN by BAKERý,JOZE
00:56 SUB OUT by DUNNý,BRANDI

GOOD LAYUP by CHLOE(in the paint) 00:32 37-34 V 3
00:25 MISS LAYUP by JONESý,SYLVIA

REBOUND DEF by RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY(in the paint) 00:07 39-34 V 5

00:00 MISS 3PTR by JONESý,SYLVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn University JV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland Community College - K
09:34 FOUL  by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY

GOOD FT by CHLOE 09:34 40-34 V 6
MISS FT by CHLOE 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RISINGý,KENADI
09:27 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REAGAN 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by RISINGý,KENADI

09:01 40-39 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DUNNý,BRANDI
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILTZý,ZOE

08:41 FOUL  by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
GOOD FT by REAGAN 08:41 41-39 V 2
GOOD FT by REAGAN 08:41 42-39 V 3

08:41 SUB IN by LYNCHý,NILAH
08:41 SUB OUT by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
08:38 42-41 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RISINGý,KENADI

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVISý,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by REAGAN 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISý,COURTNEY
07:44 MISS 3PTR by DUNNý,BRANDI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 07:33 44-41 V 3

07:22 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCHý,NILAH
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DUNNý,BRANDI

TURNOVER  by CHLOE 07:05
07:03 STEAL  by DAVISý,COURTNEY
06:57 MISS 3PTR by RISINGý,KENADI

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNNý,BRANDI
06:54 MISS JUMPER by DUNNý,BRANDI

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVISý,COURTNEY
06:41 44-47 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILTZý,ZOE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RISINGý,KENADI
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RISINGý,KENADI
06:11 44-50 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILTZý,ZOE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DUNNý,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by TRISTYN 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISý,COURTNEY
05:14 MISS JUMPER by DUNNý,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by TRISTYN --
MISS LAYUP by REAGAN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HAYLEY 04:52
SUB OUT by BAILEY 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by JONESý,SYLVIA
04:52 SUB IN by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
04:52 SUB IN by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
04:52 SUB OUT by DUNNý,BRANDI
04:52 SUB OUT by DAVISý,COURTNEY
04:52 SUB OUT by RISINGý,KENADI



-- ASSIST ASSIST by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
04:41 44-52 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCHý,NILAH

MISS 3PTR by RILEY 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

03:49 MISS JUMPER by LYNCHý,NILAH
REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --

03:46 FOUL  by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
SUB IN by BROOKE 03:46
SUB IN by BAILEY 03:46
SUB OUT by TRISTYN 03:46
SUB OUT by REAGAN 03:46
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCHý,NILAH
03:13 44-54 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LOVEý,GARNEISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by JONESý,SYLVIA
FOUL  by RILEY 03:03

02:45 MISS 3PTR by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

02:37 MISS 3PTR by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCHý,NILAH

FOUL  by HAYLEY 02:37
02:37 MISS FT by LYNCHý,NILAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:37 MISS FT by LYNCHý,NILAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
02:34 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
02:23 TURNOVER  by JONESý,SYLVIA

STEAL  by CHLOE 02:17
TURNOVER  by CHLOE 02:10

02:08 STEAL  by LYNCHý,NILAH
02:04 TURNOVER  by LYNCHý,NILAH

GOOD 3PTR by RILEY 02:02 47-54 H 7
ASSIST ASSIST by BAILEY --

01:56 MISS 3PTR by LYNCHý,NILAH
BLOCK  by CHLOE 01:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by REAGAN 01:41
SUB OUT by HAYLEY 01:41

01:31 MISS JUMPER by WILTZý,ZOE
BLOCK  by REAGAN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:31 MISS 3PTR by WILTZý,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by HAYLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY 01:20 50-54 H 4
ASSIST ASSIST by BAILEY --
SUB IN by HAYLEY 01:15
SUB OUT by BROOKE 01:15

01:03 TURNOVER  by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
01:03 SUB IN by BILTOFTý,KRISTIN
01:03 SUB IN by RISINGý,KENADI
01:03 SUB OUT by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
01:03 SUB OUT by WILTZý,ZOE

MISS JUMPER by REAGAN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by JONESý,SYLVIA

00:29 MISS 3PTR by LYNCHý,NILAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RISINGý,KENADI

00:23 MISS LAYUP by RISINGý,KENADI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY 00:14 52-54 H 2

00:08 FOUL  by BILTOFTý,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by BAILEY 00:08 53-54 H 1

00:01 53-57 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JONESý,SYLVIA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn University JV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland Community College - K
09:52 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCHý,NILAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RISINGý,KENADI
GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 09:39 55-59 H 4

09:17 MISS 3PTR by BILTOFTý,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by HAYLEY 08:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:45 SUB IN by BILTOFTý,KRISTIN
08:45 SUB IN by LYNCHý,NILAH
08:45 SUB IN by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
08:45 SUB IN by JONESý,SYLVIA
08:45 SUB OUT by DUNNý,BRANDI
08:45 SUB OUT by DAVISý,COURTNEY
08:45 SUB OUT by WILTZý,ZOE
08:45 SUB OUT by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY

SUB IN by HAYLEY 08:34
SUB OUT by TRISTYN 08:34

08:25 55-62 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BILTOFTý,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by CHLOE 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JONESý,SYLVIA

07:57 MISS 3PTR by LYNCHý,NILAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HILLý,SHA?CORIA

07:47 MISS 3PTR by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
REBOUND DEF by HAYLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 07:37 57-62 H 5

07:32 SUB IN by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
07:32 SUB OUT by LYNCHý,NILAH
07:17 MISS 3PTR by JONESý,SYLVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BILTOFTý,KRISTIN
07:04 MISS JUMPER by JONESý,SYLVIA

REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN(in the paint) 06:49 59-62 H 3
ASSIST ASSIST by BAILEY --

06:11 SUB IN by WILTZý,ZOE
06:11 SUB IN by BAKERý,JOZE
06:11 SUB OUT by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
06:11 SUB OUT by JONESý,SYLVIA
06:10 MISS 3PTR by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYLEY 06:04 62-62
ASSIST ASSIST by BAILEY --

05:58 SUB IN by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
05:58 SUB OUT by HILLý,SHA?CORIA
05:35 SUB IN by DAVISý,COURTNEY
05:35 SUB OUT by BILTOFTý,KRISTIN
05:33 MISS LAYUP by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKERý,JOZE
05:28 62-64 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BAKERý,JOZE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BAILEY 05:19
05:18 STEAL  by RISINGý,KENADI
05:15 MISS LAYUP by RISINGý,KENADI

REBOUND DEF by RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY(in the paint) 05:09 64-64

04:56 64-66 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RISINGý,KENADI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LOVEý,GARNEISHA

04:20 FOUL  by WILTZý,ZOE
GOOD FT by REAGAN 04:20 65-66 H 1



MISS FT by REAGAN 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by RISINGý,KENADI

04:20 SUB IN by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
04:20 SUB OUT by LOVEý,GARNEISHA
04:06 65-69 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BAKERý,JOZE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RISINGý,KENADI
TURNOVER  by BAILEY 03:48

03:44 STEAL  by BAKERý,JOZE
03:42 65-71 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RISINGý,KENADI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAKERý,JOZE
MISS 3PTR by HAYLEY 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISý,COURTNEY
03:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVISý,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKERý,JOZE
03:10 MISS LAYUP by BAKERý,JOZE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:55 FOUL  by BAKERý,JOZE

SUB IN by TRISTYN 02:55
SUB OUT by HAYLEY 02:55
MISS JUMPER by REAGAN 02:50

02:50 BLOCK  by BAKERý,JOZE
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKERý,JOZE

02:44 65-73 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BAKERý,JOZE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by REAGAN 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISý,COURTNEY
02:09 MISS JUMPER by RISINGý,KENADI

REBOUND DEF by CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by TRISTYN 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
FOUL  by BAILEY 01:34

01:34 SUB IN by DUNNý,BRANDI
01:34 SUB OUT by RISINGý,KENADI
01:26 65-76 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DUNNý,BRANDI

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
01:16 FOUL  by WILTZý,ZOE

GOOD FT by BAILEY 01:16 66-76 H 10
GOOD FT by BAILEY 01:16 67-76 H 9

01:16 MISS JUMPER by DAVISý,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by BAILEY 00:51 68-76 H 8
MISS FT by BAILEY 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKERý,JOZE
00:51 MISS 3PTR by BAKERý,JOZE

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY
00:51 68-78 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTONý,KIMMEY(in the paint)
00:51 FOUL  by WILTZý,ZOE

-- REBOUND DEF by WILTZý,ZOE
MISS 3PTR by RILEY 00:11


